P98000005033

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	e de la companya de l
(City	//State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



600196014956

02/28/11--01028--028 **35.00

2011 MAR 30 AM 11: 10 Secretary of State Tall Ahassee, Florid

Amend + 1/c

Brown 3/31/11

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF COR	PORATION:	Nichols Financial Group,	Inc.
DOCUMENT NUMBER:		P9800005033	
The enclosed Artic	cles of Amendment and fee	are submitted for filing.	
Please return all co	orrespondence concerning the	his matter to the following:	
	-	Mark E. Nichols	
		Name of Contact Person	
	Charter	Insurance Brokerage, Inc.	
	Firm/ Company		
	1415 Panther Ln., Ste. 244		
Address			
		Naples, FL 34109	
		City/ State and Zip Code	
	janet@c E-mail address: (to be us	charterfingroup.com sed for future annual report notification)	
For further inform	ation concerning this matter	r, please call:	
	Mark E. Nichols	at (<u>239</u>) <u>24</u> Area Code & Daytime Tele	14-8644
Name	of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Telo	ephone Number
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount	made payable to the Florida Depart	ment of State:
■\$35 Filing Fee	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
P.O. Box 6	nt Section Corporations	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	a.

Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 2, 2011

MARK E NICHOLS CHARTER INSURANCE BROKERAGE, INC. 1415 PANTHER LN STE 244 NAPLES, FL 34109

SUBJECT: NICHOLS FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.

Ref. Number: P98000005033

5 .. 1

We have received your document for NICHOLS FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document must have original signatures.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

Letter Number: 511A00005139



March 17, 2011

MARK E NICHOLS CHARTER INSURANCE BROKERAGE, INC. 1415 PANTHER LN STE 244 NAPLES, FL 34109

SUBJECT: NICHOLS FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.

Ref. Number: P98000005033

We have received your document for NICHOLS FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The document must have original signatures.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

Letter Number: 011A00006528



HALEAKALA MANAGEMENT, INC. 1415 Panther Lane Naples, FL 34109 239-244-8644

March 9, 2011

Florida Department of State,

Thank you for contacting me regarding my recent request to change the name of Nichols Financial Group, Inc. to Charter Insurance Brokerage, Inc (letter #511A00005139).

I prepared Articles of Dissolution for Charter Insurance Brokerage, LLC and received confirmation of its dissolution dated March 14, 2011. (letter #711A00006535)

I have no intention of resurrecting Charter Insurance Brokerage, LLC in the future, and respectfully request the name be released and my original request to change Nichols Financial Group, Inc. to Charter Insurance Brokerage, Inc. be completed/filed.

Respectfully,

Mark E. Nichols

Director, HM, Inc.

Wack E VIX

President, Nichols Financial Group, Inc.

Artic

	Articles of Amendment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	to Articles of Incorporation	A/
	of	2011 MAD ET
	Nichols Financial Group, Inc.	TALECRE 1 30 AM
(Name of Corp	oration as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of	State) AHASS OF
	P98000005033	E. FLOTATA
	(Document Number of Corporation (if known)	100

P98000 (Document Number of

lowing

Charter in	nsurance Broker	age. Inc.		The new
name must be distinguishable and conta abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or name must contain the word "chartered," "	in the word "corp the designation "C	oration," "company orp," "Inc," or "Co	," or "incorporated". A professional cor	" or the
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)		1415 Panther Lr	ı., Ste. 244	
		Naples, FL 341	09	
C. Enter new mailing address, if applica (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OF		1415 Panther Ln	, Ste. 244	
		Naples, FL 3410	9	
D. If amending the registered agent and/o new registered agent and/or the new r			enter the name of the	<u>!</u>
Name of New Registered Agent:				
	1415 Panthe	r Ln., Ste. 244		
New Registered Office Address:	(Flor	ida street address)		
	Naple		, Florida	
	(City)	,	Zip Code)	

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
(attach addi	ng or adding additional Articles, enter itional sheets, if necessary). (Be speci		
Article 1-Na	me		
The name o	of the corporation is Charter Insura	ance Brokerage, Inc	
			
provisions	ndment provides for an exchange, rec s for implementing the amendment if a applicable, indicate N/A)		
			.
			

The date of each amendment	t(s) adoption: January 1, 2011
	(date of adoption is required)
Effective date if applicable:	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
i	(no more man so days after amenament fire date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/we by the shareholders was/we	ere adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) ere sufficient for approval.
	ere approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement and for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	."
•	(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	re adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	re adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated Febr	ruary 23, 2011
Signature	Mark E VIII
	a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been
	ected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	Mark E. Nichols
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	President
	(Title of person signing)